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RAILWAY CROSSINGS AT NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

  

†2062.    SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

                              

               Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state : 

 

(a) the number of railway crossings located on national highways in 

Jharkhand district-wise and the details thereof; 

  

(b) whether the Government has prepared any proposal for 

construction of overbridges and underbridges at these railway 

crossings; 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(d) the number of surveys conducted in this regard during the last 

three years, year-wise; 

 

(e) the outcome of the said surveys; and 

 

(f) the details of sanctioned projects?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a): There are 14 level crossings on National Highways in the State 

of Jharkhand as on 01.04.2015. 

 

(b) to (f): As per Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed 

between Ministry of Railways and Ministry of Road Transport and 

Highways (MORTH) on 10.11.2014, MORTH/National Highway 

Authority of India (NHAI) will replace all level crossings on NH 

Corridors by Road Over Bridges (ROBs)/Road Under Bridges (RUBs) in 

next five years subject to availability of funds.  

***** 


